Government of West Bengal Office of the Principal, R.G. Kar Medical College 1, Khudiram Bose Sarani, Kolkata-700004

ORDER

Memo No.RKC/5880

Date: 15/12/2022

In pursuance of our Memo No.RKC/5708 dated 06.12.2022, the Walk-in-Interview to fill up proposed vacancy at R.G. Kar Medical College & Hospital in Department of Multidisciplinary Research Unit (MRU), RGKMC&H.

The selected candidates are directed to join within 5 (five) days from the issuance of the order. If the selected candidate fail to join within the stipulated date, waiting listed candidate will be upgraded.

The selected candidate for the post of "Research Scientist-I (Non-Medical)":-

Sl. No.	Name of the candidate	Father/Husband name of the candidate
01.	Dr. Shritama Aich	D/o. Shyamal Aich

The selected candidate for the post of "Laboratory Technologist (MT.Lab):

Sl.No.	Name of the candidate	Father/Husband name of the candidate
01.	Arpan Mitra	S/o Dipak Mitra

The selected candidate for the post of "Lab Assistant /Data Entry Operator (DEO)"

Sl. No.	Name of the candidate	Father/Husband name of the candidate
01.	Sourin Sen	S/o. Gour Sen

R.G. Kar Medical Colle

Nodal Officer & In-charge, MRU

Date: 15/12/2022 ,

RGKMC&H, Kolkata.

Memo No.RKC/ \$880

Copy to:-

Mr. Vinod Kumar, Dy. Secretary, Department of Health Research, MRU, 2nd Floor, IRCS Building, 1, Red Cross Road, New Delhi - 110001.

2) The Director of Medical Education, Department of Health & Family Welfare, Govt. of West Bengal, Swastya Bhavan, Salt Lake, Sec-V, GN-29, Kolkata-700091.

3) MSVP, RGKMC&H, Kolkata.

4) Dr. Aparna Mukherjee, Scientist-E, MRU & MRHRU, 2nd Floor, IRCS Building, 1, Red Cross Road, New Delhi - 110001.

5) Accounts Officer, R.G. Kar Medical College, Kolkata.

6) Head Clerk, Establishment Section, RGKMC, Kolkata.

7) Shritama Aich, D/o Shyamal Aich, 15A, Narasingha Avenue, Nagerbazar, Kolkata-700074.

8) Arpan Mitra, S/o, Dipak Mitra, 26/3, Shibtala Lane, Baidyapara, P.O. Baidyapati, Dist. Hooghly.

9) Sourin Sen, Vill. Bagur, P.O. Subsit, P.S. Bagnan, Dist. Howrah, Pin-711303

10) Office Cap

Principal

R.G. Kar Medical Collegè, Kolkata.

Nodal Officer & In-charge, MRU RGKMC&H, Kolkata.